8 7 6 ‘ ‘ 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBL ISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICAT ION 20 | Loc DIsT REVISIONS
(O corrrigH 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 P ITE DISCRTPTTON DATE DR | APVD
NEOEER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A RELEASED 17J0L2008 | MEH | TE
B ECR-11-021366 240012011 | RS | SX
15301421 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1530142-2 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1530142-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1530142-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-1530142-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530142-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL
7-1530142-7 | & - - SPARE PARTS KIT
3.18+£0.5
[ 1254.020]
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF Tﬁ
TERMINAL NAME: 2.0 MM PITCH CRIMP CONTACT Garer
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE
WIRE |30 [.051 IN] F 0.08-0.23mm’ or 28-24 AWG
INSUL |65 [.065 IN] F @0.90-1.50 [.035-.059 INJ TERMINAL SUPPORT
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS @ LOCATION
2.00-3.00 [.078-. 118 IN] —F 408-8322 & 408-8490 T2 lz21z21z212]¢ [655785-9 |SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (M3 X 6 230
TERMINAL | 14-57013 REV A - @ FEED g&‘f?oéﬂé‘ Mo 10 (REF) - | | | | | | 1633764-2  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 179
APPL SPEC _ _ 700 [.276 IN] ' ' @ RN 993111-8  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12 0 177
555 A ezl 2 3-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
1-465184-0 - | | | | | | 1752353~ 1 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINALS APPLIED d—ﬂdﬂ_g LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) — T 75076801 1GUTDE IV HOLDDOWN R
- | | | | | | |-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
1470106- | - - . RN 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 171
- - - - | | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
- - - -l 2212222 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
N N , - | | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6 0 63
ezl 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 200 61
- - - RN 18024-7 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
WIRE t CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING - | | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 159
SIZE r§3 * * @ RN 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
0 23mme or 22AWG | 0.80 £0.05 [ 032 £ 002 IN] A-9 B 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 5
2 7 o B - [ [ [ [ [ I-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
0.2Imn_or 24av6 | 0702995 | 728 =992 10 o U [T [ | 1901681-8 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
0. 13mm" or 2oAwG | 065 +£0.05 T 026 + 002 IN] €-0 T U 0 1 T [ 1-1752354-6 |STANDOTF, HOLD-DOWN 50
0.08mm° or 28AWG | 0.60 £0.05 [ 024 £ 002 IN] C-5 - | | | | [ [ 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- B 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
: R 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- RN 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 146
- | | | | | | 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 145
- RN 1633724-1  |RAM, (SIDE FELD) 144
- RN 2-18024-6  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
B - | | | | | | 690125-1 SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - | | | | | | 1-469367-2  |SHIM 138
RN 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 137
- RN 1752356-1  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
R [-18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
RN [8027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG W1 132
RN I-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
- | | | | | | 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. RN 1633073-1  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- | | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - S22 21212 222840 SPRING. COMPRESSION 157
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L o L 59683571 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. v 240792-1  [DRAG, TERMINAL 25
RN 1320928-1  |[PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 124
4 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | 1-18023- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
R 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
RN 690472-9  |STRIPPER 119
B 1338684-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 113
RN 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
RN 356885-5  [STOP, SHEAR T
N - T r T T r ] T-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
N - T 462006-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
ENA‘N‘NG ‘ 2 [ 2 2 [ V] 1 [ 1] (~1633711-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
/LOCATON - - - - - - - - - Z}
* WARNING RN |-455889-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
6 5 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 3-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B ROTATED 180° 650 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE AN e 2 2 [ [ [ 1633804-3 [CRIMPER, INSULATION f 3
: EH&‘VNEA‘N U%EQSTREETEF‘RWE RN 455886-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE AT 2 Tz [T T T 16337563 |CRIMPER, WiRE ‘
40mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 40mm STROKE } DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL ING. S77|-76]-720-71] -6 | -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION !
: & o 10JUNZ009 - TE CONNECTIVITY
C“? HHEPPER - -— TE Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIQNS: TOLERANCES UNLESS
@ L RS g N FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
onic HD I APPLICATOR
@ C i »:tg i: TRLICAT 67 SPEC -
HOLDDOWN SET-UP ANP\LE * +- See Table SITE | chnt cant pawie o e e
R Al 00779 (C=1530142 -
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ 5 5] [

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000




